
 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

 

 

 

TO: All Perspective Proposers 
FROM: Neisa Hill , F.O. 
PROJECT NAME: RFP 001-2025 Financial Audit Services 
DATE: May 14, 2025 

 
 
 

This Addendum consists of 1 page(s): 

 

 

 

I. Exhibit 2, Insurance Requirements, Professional Liability: 
CHANGE the amount of coverage in the aggregate from $3,000,000 to $2,000,000. 
 
Professional Liability: 
Contractor’s insurance shall include Professional Liability coverage with a combined single 
limit of a minimum of $1,000,000 each occurrence and $3,000,000 2,000,000 in the 
aggregate. 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged by the Bidder. This entire 
addendum, or a copy thereof, shall be attached to the bid Proposal submitted. 

 

ACKNOWLEDGED: 
 
 
 
 

By:                                                                                     
 

 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 


